
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 1
1:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. 

KOYA CAREER COACHING SESSIONS | CONE UNIVERSITY CENTER, ROOMS 206 & 207

5:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. 

REGISTRATION | CONE UNIVERSITY CENTER

6:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. 

NETWORKING DINNER RECEPTION | CONE UNIVERSITY CENTER

THURSDAY, MARCH 2

7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

REGISTRATION | TIAA AUDITORIUM FOYER

7:30 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. 

BUS TRANSPORTATION TO TIAA CAMPUS
Buses will pick up guests at the Marriott and Hilton.

7:45 a.m. - 8:45 a.m. 

BREAKFAST | TIAA CAFÉ

8:45 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. 

WELCOME REMARKS | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Debbie M. Walker, Vice President for Business Affairs, Midlands Technical College

9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. 

A CONVERSATION WITH KOURTNEY GIBSON ON THE CHALLENGES 
AND OPPORTUNITIES FOR WOMEN LEADERS* | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Kourtney Gibson, Senior Executive Vice President and Chief Institutional Client Officer, TIAA 
Undria Stalling, Senior Vice President of Business and Finance and Chief Financial Officer, Morehouse College (Moderator)

10:00 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. 

BREAK

2023 SCHEDULE
Building an Engaged and Healthy Future

*WORTH 1 CPE CREDIT



THURSDAY, MARCH 2

11:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. 
 
LEADERSHIP PANEL DISCUSSION: THE ROLE OF FINANCIAL  
WELLNESS IN BUILDING A HEALTHY WORKFORCE* | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Molly McCormack, Managing Director Client Relationships, TIAA
Shelly Eweka, Senior Director Advice and Financial Planning, TIAA
Maria Khader, Managing Director Enterprise Higher-Ed Relationships, TIAA 
Anne Ollen, Managing Director, TIAA
Yogini Biswas, Senior Vice President and Chief Marketing Officer, TIAA (Moderator)

12:30 p.m. - 1:45 p.m. 
 
LUNCH & TIAA CAMPUS TOURS | TIAA CAFÉ & TIAA CAMPUS
Take a tour of TIAA’s premier Charlotte campus and see the post-pandemic enhancements they 
have made to meet the overall wellness needs of their employees. This tour will focus on both the 
enhancements made to the facilities as well as to its Cybersecurity Operations Center, which will 
provide a look into what TIAA does to safeguard its institutional and individual clients.

1:45 p.m. - 2:45 p.m.
 
TAKING THE NEXT STEP* | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Beth Schaefer, Managing Director, Executive Search, Higher Education and Non-Profit, Koya Partners
Laurie Casteen, Senior Associate, Koya Partners
Graciela Dufour, Associate Vice President for Human Resources, Stetson University
Jamie Loftin, Assistant Vice Provost for Distance Education Administration, University of Arkansas (Moderator)

2:45 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

BREAK

3:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.
 
LIVING LIFE WITHOUT LIMB-ITS!* | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Merlyna Valentine, Consultant and Author, Merlyna Valentine Consulting LLC

4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.

RECEPTION | TIAA ATRIUM

6:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.

BUS TRANSPORTATION TO MARRIOTT & HILTON 
Dinner and Shopping on Your Own
 

10:15 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
 
LIFE IS A NEGOTIATION* | TIAA AUDITIORIUM
Danielle Corrigan, Marketing Program Champion, Auburn University

Building an Engaged and Healthy Future

*WORTH 1 CPE CREDIT



FRIDAY, MARCH 3

 
 
WELCOME REMARKS | TIAA AUDITORIUM 
Sarah Cody, Managing Director – Research, Texas Tech University 

8:45 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.
 
HAVING YOUR SEAT AT THE TABLE* | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Mary Alice Boyd, Chief Financial Officer and Vice President of Administration, Queens University of Charlotte
Latrelle McAllister, Vice President of Administrative Services and Chief Human Resources Officer, 
Johnston C. Smith University
Dr. Mary Holloway, Vice President for Student Development Services, Midlands Technical College
Alexandra Byrnes, Director, Wells Fargo (Moderator)

11:00 a.m. - 11:15 a.m.

BREAK

10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.
 
LEADING WITH WELLNESS IN MIND* | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Dr. Sonyia Richardson, Assistant Professor, School of Social Work, University of North Carolina at Charlotte

12:30 p.m.

BUS TRANSPORTATION TO MARRIOTT & HILTON
Event Concludes
 

7:30 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. 
 
BUS TRANSPORTATION TO TIAA CAMPUS
Buses will pick up guests at the Marriott and Hilton.

7:45 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. 
 
BREAKFAST | TIAA CAFÉ

11:15 a.m. - 12:15 p.m.
 
WOMEN AND WORDS: FINDING YOUR VOICE AND 
YOUR LEADERSHIP LANGUAGE* | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Dr. Roslyn Clark Artis, President, Benedict College

12:15 p.m. - 12:30 p.m.
 
MEETING REFLECTIONS AND WRAP UP | TIAA AUDITORIUM
Debbie M. Walker, Vice President for Business Affairs, Midlands Technical College

Building an Engaged and Healthy Future

*WORTH 1 CPE CREDIT

8:30 a.m. - 8:45 a.m.



SOUTHERN ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE 
AND UNIVERSITY BUSINESS OFFICERS

(206) 210-7751  |  INFO@SACUBO.ORG  |  SACUBO.ORG

Scan the QR code or search for

 “SACUBO Women’s Leadership Forum” 

in the Apple App Store or Google Play.

DOWNLOAD THE EVENT APP

THANK YOU TO OUR HOST:


